
>
Office of the Principal Accountant General (Audit-I), West Bengal

2, Govt. Place (West), Treasury Buildings, Kolkata-700 001.
**********

EDP SECTION

Dated: 27.10.2023No. EDP/21/Laptop for IA&AS Officers/2023-24/24

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN

Ref: Tender notice No. EDP/21/Laptop for IA&AS Officers/2023-24/22 dated 12.10.2023.

This is to bring to the notice of all bidders that the aforementioned tender notice floated

by the Office of the Principal Accountant General (Audit-I), West Bengal in connection with

procurement of one Apple MacBook Air Laptop stands cancelled.

Bidders are requested not to submit any bid in connection with the aforementioned

tender notice.

Inconvenience caused, if any, is regretted.

iP

Sr. Audit Officeÿ (EDP)




